PROD 004
Page 1 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314 OSLO, NORWAY 0373 OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

- PELTOR AB MT7H79 series Nemko 02ATEX059X
- PELTOR AB MT1H7 series VTT 06ATEX087X
Type designation
AK6724W
Safety Parameters for the Key Switch
Ui: 8,4V, Ii: 1,5A, Ci: 52nF, Li=Negligible
The input parameters of the key switch, with a connected head set, shall match the certified output parameters of the
connected radio transceiver.
Uo: 8,4V Io: 270mA, Po: 0,57W Co: 6,2µF, Lo: 0,46mH
The output parameters of the key switch shall match the certified input parameters of the connected head-set.
Ingress Protection Code
IP 20
[16] Report No. 123970
Descriptive Documents
Name/Title Drawing No. Rev. Date Sheets
Dok. User info. AK6724W Nemko
09ATEX1082
1 18.02.09 1
Dok. Marking AK6724W Certificate no.
09ATEX1082
1 18.02.09 1
Pcb connector GP340 MTP850EX S046B B 20.04.09 1
Mike amp. & headset interface S063A A 20.04.09 1
Safety barriere interface S064A A 20.04.09 1
Safety barriere interface B064A A 18.02.09 3
Mike amp. & headset interface B063A A 18.02.09 3
Pcb connector GP340 MTB850EX B046B B 18.02.09 3
Nemko 09ATEX1082 Date: 2009-07-21 Page 3 of 3
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314 OSLO, NORWAY 0373 OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50
Bill of materials 46B Bill of materials A 18.02.09 1
Bill of materials 63A bill of materials A 18.02.09 1
Bill of materials 64A bill of materials A 18.02.09 1
Assembly drawing AK 6724 W assy ½
PTT UNIT A
A 23.03.09 1
Assembly drawing AK 6724 W assy 2/2
INTERFACE UNIT
M1
A 20.03.09 1
AK6724w system connections AK6724w A 18.02.2009 1
[17] Special Conditions for Safe Use